Edgar Filing: CARECENTRIC INC - Form SC 13D/A

CARECENTRIC INC Form SC 13D/A June 10, 2003

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D/A

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 3)*

CareCentric, Inc. (Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, \$0.001 Par Value (Title of Class of Securities)

<u>828654301</u>

(CUSIP Number)

Bruce D. Wanamaker, Esq., Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309 (404) 815-6500

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

June 4, 2003

(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition which is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of Rule 13d-1(b)(3) or (4), check the following box [].

Note: Six copies of this statement, including all exhibits, should be filed with the Commission. See Rule 13d-1(a) for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

Edgar Filing: CARECENTRIC INC - Form SC 13D/A

CUSIP No. 828654301

Page 2 of 10

1.		ns. I.R.S. Identification Nos. of above persons (entities only):	
	John E. Reed		
2.	Check the Appropriate Bo (a) [] (b) []	x if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)	
3.	SEC Use Only		
4.	Source of Funds (See Instructions) PF		
5.	Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e) []		
6.	Citizenship or Place of Organization United States		
Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person With	7.	Sole Voting Power 5,685,384 (1)	
	8.	Shared Voting Power 1,050,873 ⁽²⁾	
	9.	Sole Dispositive Power 5,685,384 (1)	
	10.	Shared Dispositive Power 1,050,873 ⁽²⁾	
	11.	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 5,616,257 ⁽⁴⁾	
12.	Check Box if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) [X]		
13.	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 62.9% ⁽³⁾		
14.	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) IN		

- (1) Includes: (a) 8,163 shares of the Issuer's common stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock'); (b) 1,000,000 shares of Common Stock issuable upon conversion of the Issuer's Series D Preferred Stock; (c) 3,555,555 shares of Common Stock issuable upon conversion of outstanding indebtedness under that certain Amended and Restated Secured Convertible Credit Facility and Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2002 among the Issuer, SC Holding, Inc., Carecentric National, LLC, and John E. Reed, (d) the right to vote, pursuant to an agreement dated March 29, 2002 between John E. Reed and Mestek, Inc ("Mestek), 5,600,000 shares of Series B Preferred Stock issued to Mestek, each of which entitles the holder to 1/5th of a vote in all matters voted upon by Issuer's stockholders, or an aggregate of 1,120,000 votes (the right to vote shares of Common Stock received upon conversion Series B Preferred Stock revert to Mestek under the voting agreement); and (e) options held by John E. Reed to purchase 1,666 shares of Common Stock.
- (2) Includes: (a) 490,533 shares of Common Stock which are held by John E. Reed as trustee for various family trusts, but for which he is not the beneficiary; (b) 89,458 shares of Common Stock owned by Sterling Realty Trust, a Massachusetts business trust of which John E. Reed is the trustee and of which he and a family trust are the beneficiaries; (c) 470,882 shares of Common Stock held by trusts for the benefit of John E. Reed. Excludes: (a) 2,267 shares of Common Stock which are held by John E. Reed's wife, (b) 3,267 shares of Common Stock which are held by a family trust for which he is not trustee, to which he disclaims ownership; (c) 400,000 shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise of a Warrant issued to Mestek in exchange for a prior Warrant on July 1, 2002, (d) 490,396 shares of Common Stock issuable upon

CUSIP No. 828654301

exercise of a Warrant issued to Mestek in exchange for a Warrant on July 1, 2002, and (e) 4,000,000 shares of Common Stock issuable upon conversion of outstanding indebtedness under that certain Secured Convertible Credit Facility and Security Agreement dated July 1, 2002 between the Issuer and Mestek. John E. Reed expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of all shares of common stock underlying the Mestek Warrants and the Mestek convertible indebtedness. Certain options held by Mestek referred to in this footnote in previously filed amendments to the Schedule 13D statement of beneficial ownership originally filed by John E. Reed on March 17, 2000, have been cancelled.

(3) Pursuant to Rule 13d-3, the percentage reflects the relationship of the number of shares of Common Stock that the Reporting Person may be deemed to beneficially own, exclusive of the voting power of the Series B Preferred Stock, bears to the 4,371,350 shares of Common Stock outstanding at March 10, 2003 (as reported in the Issuer's annual report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2002) plus (a) 1,000,000 shares of Common Stock issuable to the Reporting Person upon conversion of the Issuer's Series D Preferred Stock; (b) 3,555,555 shares of Common Stock issuable to the Reporting Person upon conversion of outstanding indebtedness under that certain Amended and Restated Secured Convertible Credit Facility and Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2002 among the Issuer, SC Holding, Inc., Carecentric National, LLC, and the Reporting Person, and (c) 1,666 shares of Common Stock issuable to the Reporting Person, and (c) 1,666

(4) Excludes voting rights of Series B Preferred Stock transferred by Mestek to John E. Reed.

Edgar Filing: CARECENTRIC INC - Form SC 13D/A

CUSIP No. 828654301

1.	Name of Reporting Persons. I.R.S. Identification Nos. of above persons (entities only): Stewart B. Reed	
2.	Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions) (a) [] (b) []	
3.		